Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TXU Corp.		08/07/2007	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oncor Electric Delivery Company	
Street Address:	1601 Bryan Street	
Internal Address:	Energy Plaza	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2688431	ONCOR
Registration Number:	2768170	ONCOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-788-8523

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Edward T. White
Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza, East Tower

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 88332.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward T. White

TRADEMARK REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0583

900084562

268843

CH \$65.

Signature:	/Edward T. White/
Date:	08/16/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Oncor Electric#page1.tif source=Oncor Electric#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0584

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT of TRADEMARKS dated as of August 7, 2007, between TXU Corp., a Texas Corporation (the "Assignor") and Oncor Electric Delivery Company, a Texas Corporation (the "Assignee"), recites and provides:

- A. WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain marks and registrations which are listed on Exhibit A (the "Marks"), and
- B. WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain for itself all right, title and interest that Assignor may have in and to the Marks and Assignor desires to assign such Marks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

TXU Core

By: Its: Executive Vice President – Legal

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

On the 7th day of August 2007, personally appeared before me, David P. Poole, who is the Executive Vice President – Legal and General Counsel of TXU Corp., who is duly authorized to execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of TXU Corp., for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

Witness my hand and official seal:

My commission expires: 10 - 29 - 08

Candice Duran
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Comm. Bapires 10/28/08

Notary Public, State of Texas

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0585

Exhibit A **Schedule of Trademarks**

Mark	Country	Owner	Registration No.	Date of Registration
ONCOR and Design	U.S.	TXU Corp.	2,688,431	02/18/2003
ONCOR	U.S.	TXU Corp.	2,768,170	09/23/2003
ONCOR and Design	Germany	TXU Corp.	30325731	10/23/2003

2

RECORDED: 08/16/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0586